



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DWAYNE DUNNELL,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No. 564, 2017
)
STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: July 11, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
 ARGUMENT	
I. NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT COULD FIND DWAYNE GUILTY BEYOND REASONABLE DOUBT OF DRUG DEALING, AGGRAVATED POSSESSION OR CONSPIRACY SECOND WITH RESPECT TO THE HEROIN LOCKED IN KYLE’S BURIED SAFE.	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING, WITHOUT PROPER AUTHENTICATION, WHAT THE STATE CLAIMED WERE TEXT MESSAGES SENT BY DWAYNE ON PHONES PURPORTEDLY BELONGING TO HIM.	4
III. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE THE PURPORTEDLY DRUG-RELATED TEXT MESSAGES AS THEIR PROBATIVE VALUE WAS SUBSTANTIALLY OUTWEIGHED BY THE DANGER OF UNFAIR PREJUDICE.	7
IV. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR WHEN IT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE JURY THAT THE SOLE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT COULD USE THE TEXT MESSAGES WAS TO DETERMINE WHETHER DWAYNE HAD KNOWLEDGE OF AND PARTICIPATED IN DEALING THE HEROIN LOCKED IN KYLE’S BURIED SAFE.	8
V. THE ERRORS AT TRIAL CUMULATIVELY PREJUDICED DWAYNE AND DEPRIVED HIM OF A FAIR TRIAL.....	10
 Conclusion	 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Farmer v. State, 698 A.2d 946 (Del.1997).....7
Getz v. State, 538 A.2d 726 (Del. 1988)..... 8
Holden v. State, 305 A.2d 320 (Del. 1973)2
Moss v. State, 2017 Del. LEXIS 271 (June 28, 2017).....4
Parker v. State, 85 A.3d 682 (Del. 2014)4
White v. State, 906 A.2d 82 (Del. 2006)..... 1, 2
Whitfield v. State, 524 A.2d 13 (Del. 1987)7

Rules:

D.R.E. 404(b)8
